PUBLIC NOTICE CRESCENT CITY COUNCIL AND CRESCENT PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY

Special Meeting Agenda 6:00 p.m. Wednesday, May 20, 2020 Crescent City Hall Council Chambers 205 N. Grand – Crescent, OK 73028



THIS WILL BE A VIRTUAL MEETING

Posted for Public Viewing and Filed in the Office of the City	Clerk
at 4:00 p.m., Monday, May 18, 2020	
Cataina MaCaralana Cita Claula Taraganan	
Catrina McCracken, City Clerk-Treasurer 205 N. Grand, Crescent, OK	
203 N. Grand, Clescent, OK	

Ward I – Tammy Wilmoth Ward II – Jim Neal Ward III – Mayor Greg Cummings
Ward IV – Mack Blevins At Large – Marcy Smithson
ALL WILL BE APPEARING VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE

Due to the outbreak of the COVID-19 virus and the need for social distancing, the Oklahoma legislation has authorized SB 661 which temporarily amends the Oklahoma Open Meeting act to allow for virtual meetings. The meeting will be broadcast via Facebook Live. You can watch the meeting in real time from your computer or phone by navigating to the City of Crescent page on Facebook. The meeting will also be recorded and can be accessed at your convenience in the future.

The City of Crescent encourages participation from all its citizens. If participation at this meeting is not possible due to a disability, please notify the City Clerk/Treasurer prior to the scheduled meeting time at 205 N. Grand, 405-310-8200, so that any necessary arrangements can be made.

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. FLAG SALUTE

BUSINESS

<u>DUSINESS</u>
4. Consider and vote on the reopening of the City's public parks/community areas.
5. Vote to Recess the Crescent City Council Meeting and convene Crescent Public Works Authority Meeting
BUSINESS
1. Consider and vote on entering into a lease purchase agreement with F&M Bank in the amount of \$19,913.00 @ 3% interest for 24 months for a 2020 Ford F-350 Extended Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
2. Consider and vote on entering into a lease purchase agreement with F&M Bank in the amount of \$33,663.00 @ 3.55% interest for 60 months for a 2020 Ford F-350 Extended Cab 4 Wheel Drive.
6. Consider and Vote to Adjourn the Crescent Public Works Authority Meeting and
Reconvene the Crescent City Council Meeting
<u>Adjournment</u>